Memb	er introduced the following Resolution and moved its adoption:
F	RESOLUTION APPOINTING RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY UNDER THE MINNESOTA GOVERNMENT DATA PRACTICES ACT
storage	WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes section 13.02, subdivision 16, and Minnesota Rule 1205.1000 school districts to appoint a "Responsible Authority" to administer the requirements for collection, e, use, and dissemination of data on individuals, government data, or summary data, unless vise provided by law;
Superi	WHEREAS, the policy and practice of Independent School District No. 623 has been to have the ntendent serve as and fulfill the duties of the Responsible Authority;
No. 62	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 3, Roseville, as follows:
1.	Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 13.02, subdivision 16, and Minnesota Rule 1205.1000, the Superintendent of Independent School District No. 623 is hereby formally appointed Responsible Authority for the School District.
2.	The superintendent is authorized to take all actions necessary to assure that all programs, administrative procedures, and forms used within Independent School District No. 623 are administered in compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes sections 13.02 through 13.90, as amended, and with the rules lawfully promulgated by the Commissioner of Administration.
3.	The superintendent is authorized to delegate the various duties of the Responsible Authority to administrators, personnel, and agents of the school district in a manner consistent with applicable law.
	The motion for the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly seconded by member, and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor of the motion:
	And the following voted against the same:
Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.	
	School Board Clerk

Date: June 25, 2024